CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF YPSILANTI

PROPOSED ORDINANCE 2018-480

ADJUSTMENT OF WATER SERVICE RATES

An ordinance to amend Chapter 62, Article IV, Section 62-76 of the Code of Ordinances, Charter Township of Ypsilanti, to adjust water service rates.

BE IT ORDERED BY THE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF YPSILANTI, that:

Chapter 62, Article IV, Section 62-76 of the Code of Ordinances be amended as follows:

For all billings rendered prior to October 1, 2018, existing water service rates shall prevail. For all billings rendered on or after October 1, 2018, water service rates shall be as follows, for each bimonthly (two-month) period:

Readiness-to-serve rates based on size of meter:

Meter Size (inch)	W	ater Rate
5/8-3/4	\$	14.94
1	\$	37.35
1-1/2	\$	74.70
2	\$	119.52
3	\$	373.50
4	\$	747.00
6	\$	1,494.00
8	\$	2,614.50
10	\$	4,108.50
12	\$	4,855.50

Commodity and water contracts community rate:						\$3.2	<u>\$3.23</u> per 100 cubic feet				
	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	
WITNESS:			THE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF YPSILANTI								
					Brend	la L. St	umbo, S	Supervis	sor		
					 Karer	Lovei	ov-Roe	Clerk			

This Ordinance shall become effective upon the date of publication.

I, Karen Lovejoy-Roe, Clerk of the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, County of Washtenaw, State of Michigan, hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance No. 2018 ____

y member _		to adopt was	The .	vote on the mo	otion is as foll	and seconde ows:
Yes:		,,	,	,		
	name	name	name	name	name	
No:		.,	,,	,		
	name	name	name	name	name	
				Karen Lovejoy Charter Towns		ıti
TIDI ICII.						

I, Karen Lovejoy Roe, Clerk of the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, County of Washtenaw, State of Michigan hereby certify approval of the first reading of Proposed Ordinance No. 2018-480 by the Charter Township of Ypsilanti Board of Trustees assembled at a regular meeting held on August 21, 2018. The second reading is scheduled to be heard on September 18, 2018.

Karen Lovejoy Roe, Clerk Charter Township of Ypsilanti